

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2213/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 20/02/2006 in CRLA No. 115/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF

KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

GOPI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,bail

Date: 03/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit Alex, Adv. for
M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Let the petitioner be released on bail upon his furnishing bail bond in the

sum of Rs. 10,000/- (Rupees Ten thousand only) with two sureties of the like amount to

the satisfaction of Trial Court, Thrissur.

(Vijay Aggarwal)

(Shashi Sareen)

Court Master

Court Master